The cumulative movement of the provision for impairment losses of indirect credit facilities during the period ended 30 June

2018 (Reviewed not audited):

20,594 191,912

131,909 (131,909)

(272,624) 272,624

- -

209,798 2,960,104

1,321,614 3,849,534

(280,169)

4,325,858 1,131,122

- -

- -

- -

(2,816,407)

30 June 2018

55,320,317

31,536,824

68,546,396

42,935,113

54,728,348

-

-

-

3,999,028

First stage Second stage

31 December 2017

JD

47,553,193

7,577,588

53,167,056

30,799,360

First stage Second stage

82,207,585

415,460,881

JD

(Reviewed not audited)

102,427,407

2,635,925

(Audited)

65,314,628

47,121,130

81,720,341

The cumulative movement of indirect credit facilities during the period ended 30 June 2018 (Reviewed not audited):

232,111,256

247,225,082

108,577,624

493,674,306

81,694,700

JD JD

(130,178,540)

13,738,056

(7,554,026)

105,334,384

3,328,688

(51,749,722)

(13,738,056)

7,554,026

357,251,258

-

-

-

1,909,430

31

(29) Credit risk

1- Impact of IFRS 9 adoption

Fair value

accordance IAS 39

Fair value

accordance

IFRS 9

Change

JD JD JD

(Reviewd not

audited)

(Reviewd

not audited)

(Reviewd not

audited)

Balances with central banks   282,738,524   275,852,076   6,886,448

Balances with banks and financial

institutions
   194,421,910   194,341,600 80,310

Financial assets Fair value

through comprehensive income
-   -   -

Financial assets at amortized cost   467,884,699   467,495,660   389,039

Direct credit facilities - net   920,962,363   908,739,652   12,222,711

Contingent Liabilities and

Commitments
   415,460,881   412,290,979   3,169,902

The effect of reclassification of

debt instruments from amortized

cost to other comprehensive

income

   28,053,801   28,028,962 24,839

Deferred tax assets -   -   (3,053,589)

Total of IFRS 9 Implementation   19,719,660

Credit risk is the risk of suffering financial loss, should any of the Bank’s customers fail to fulfil their contractual obligations to the

Bank. Credit risk arises mainly from loans and advances, loan commitments arising from such lending activities, trade finance and

treasury activities. The Bank is also exposed to other credit risk arising from investments in debt instruments.

Credit risk is the single largest risk from the Bank’s business; management therefore carefully manages its exposure to credit risk.